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DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF EXAMINATION
POST OFFICE BOX 8910 ) Date Recorded
HARRISBURG, PA 17105 See Reverse for Insfruct:ons

Complete sach section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1} the full consideration is not set forfh in the deed, {2} when the deed is
without consideration or by gift, or [3) a tax exemption is claimed. An affidavit of volue is not required when the transfer is from a parent to child.
1!" mare space is needcd attach additional sheetls).

Name - AR N o ] o . Telephone Number
4n_R4_Adle£+_Sherlff_Qf_Cniumblﬁ_Counfv ArcaCode [ 717} 784..1991
Streat Address City State Zip Code
Court House Building Bloomsburg PA 17815

rcmtor[’s} Grantes(s)

Terry J. Lupini and Karen Atlantic Financial Federal
STrE&T Address S - Lupini . hi 5 wife Street Address

31 W, Market Street
City Stale Zip Code City Stale Zip Code

Wilkes-.Barre ~PA 18701

Str;et Address
416 N, Third Street

City Township Borough County ’ Yax Porcel Number
Catawlssa \ ' Columbia
Adu::l Cush Consudemuon 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
__._..p470,.84 . P+ _ = 470,84 _
4. County Assessed Value I3, Fair Market Yaive &, Stote Realty Transfer Tax Paid
e e v 9460 , N

To. Amcu'ﬂ of Exemphon Clcnmed ib. Fercentage of Interest Conveyed

2. Check Appropricte Box Below for Exemption Claimed

D Will or intestate succession S . {See 61 PA Cade 91.42)

{Name of Decedent)
E_] Transfer to Industrial Development Agencies or from Industrial Developmant Agencies to Industrial Corporations. {See 61 PA Code 91.49)
Transfer to Censervancy. {See Act No. 2446 of 1982)

L0

Transfer between principal ond agent. {Attach copy of ugency/straw Irust agreement]. Tax paid prior deed §

Tax paid this deed § B . {See 61 PA Code 91.53)

Transfers to Cammonwealth, the United States, ond Instrumentalities by gift, condemnaticn or in lieu of condemnation or dedication.

{See 61 PA Code 21.55)

[_F Transfer from mortgagor to mortgagee in lieu of foreclosure {other than sheriff sales) Mortgoge Book Number

Paga Number ..o . e - [See Act No. 246 of 1982)
L] bivorced. e [See Ad No. 14 ¢ 1981}

{Date of Bivorce Decree] {Date of Decree of Equitable Distribution) [Daie of Eeknowltedgment]

]

m Stotutery Corporate Reorgonization, Merger or Liguidation.

O her {Please explain exemption cloimed, if other than listed cbove) _ Property purchased-by RPLAINTIFE..

wvia Sheriff's Sale held 5/29/86..for sum- 9£H$4JQT84—4taxes—&—eest}v———*m
including 9,23 poundage,

Under penclhes of I ~, 1declare that | have examined this Affidavit, including accompanying statements, and to tie best of my knowledge

and helief, it is true, correct a-.d comP’ete/I declare fhujhe a }ove/n! estate has { true market valye.

Slgnciure of Corra. uondenl | /

r“‘.‘ "‘ﬂ S i Cuate




Tumwr all Mew by these Jresents,

That T, JOHN R. ADLER , Sheriff of the

County of Columbia in the State of Pennsylvania, for and in consideration of the sum

of Four Hundred Seventy Dollars & Eighty-four Cents dollars to me in
hand paid, do hereby grant and convey to aAttantic Financial Federal

ALYL that certain tract of land situate in the Borough of
Catawissa, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as follows:

BOUNDED on the West by Third Street; on the North by land of
George Long; on the East by an alley, 20 feet wide; and on the
South by an alley 10 feet wide,

CONTAINING in front on said Third Street, 50 feet and
extending 210 feet in depth.

BEING the same premises conveyved by Fred W. Carl and Melvena
Carl, his wife, to Terry J. Lupini and Karen S. Lupini, his
wife, the Mortgagors herein, by deed dated June 3, 1883 and
recorded in the Office of the Recorder in and for Columbia
County in Deed Book 318, Page 779, and recorded on June 3, 1983.

IMPROVED with a single family dwelling, which has the address of
416 North Third Street, Catawissa, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.




Also being the same having been sold by me to the said grantee s on the
Twenty-ninth day of May Anno Domini one
thougand nine hundred and Eighty-Six (1986) , after due advertisemc
according to law, under and by virtue of a writ of Atlantic Financial Federal
issued onthe  Twelfth day of
March Anno Domini one thousand nine hundred and g ighty-Six
out of the Court of Common Pleas of the County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania as

of Bexm one thousand nine hundredand o3 ghey-six

Number 12 , at the suit of  A¢iantic Financial Federal

against Terry J. Lupini and Karen S. Lupini, his wife




Ju iliturss Wherenf, I have hereunto affixed my signature this

Ninteenth
day of  June Anno Domini one
thousand nine hundred and eighty-six (1986}
é/nif of C lﬁmbla County Péhnsyl; ania

Commonwealtll of Peunsylvania, ss,

Before the undersigned, ‘Tami B. Kline Prothonotary
of the Court of Common pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, personally appeared

John R. Adler , Sheriff of Columbia County aforesaid, and
in due form of law declared that the facts set forth in the foregoing Deed are true, and that
he acknowledged the same in order that said Deed might be recorded.

Witness my hand and the seal of said Court, this / ‘?%}) . . day of

Anno Domini one thousand nine hundred and ,ﬁ%

JM@Q@%W Prothonotary

b, 2:H. & CLK. OF SEV. COURTS
MY COMM. EX. Ist. MON. JAN. 1, 1988

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 1 ss
County of Columbia

RECORDED on this ... . U day of .. ...
A.D. 19, in the Recorder’s office of said County, in Deed Book
Vol. .. ... .., Pnhge

Given under my hand and the seal of the said office, the date above written.

.. Recorder
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OrFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - B, 0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815

SHERIFF'S SALE WORKING QUTLINE

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP
DOCKET AND INDEX
SET FILE UP
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
3 WRITS OF EX.
SRR T
3 COPIES OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF DEFENDANTS
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
3 NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES (POST ON CALANDER)
FILL IN EXECUTION NO'S ON PAPERS
SET DISTRIBUTION DATES :
FILE DATE WITHIN WEEK OF SALE k*54L
PAY DATE AFTER 10 DAYS OF FILING |
FILL IN DISTRIBUTION DATES ON SALE NOTICE
TYPE UP CARDS FOR PAPERS TO BE SERVED
PUT PAPERS TOGETHER WITH CARDS TO BE SERVED
SERVE PAPERS
NOTIGE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

WRIT

PHOME:

F17-784-1991

DATE SENT

DATE REC.

2/ 2
32-73

‘?\‘i

/24K



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOU=SE - F.0O. 80X 380

BLOOMSBURIS, PA, 17815

ONCE SERVED DOCKET SERVICE

SEND COPY OF SERVICE TO ATTY.

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER

SEND NOTICE TO PRESS FOR PUPLICATION - . . .. _.

ONCE HANDBILLS ARE RECEIVED SEND COPIES TO:Km\N

RECCRDER OF DEEDS \\\
TAX OFFICE ;
PROTH.

ASSESSME&T

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICGE ~~
SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS AND WATER AUTH.
SEND COPIES TO IRS OFFICE PHILA.
SEND COPIES TO PA. PERSONAL TAX AUTH.
IF CORP. SEND COPIES TO PA. SMALL BUSINESS ADM.
20 DAYS BEFORE SALE POST PROPERTY
A COUPLE OF DAYS PRIOR TO SALE PREPARE COST SHEET
HOLD SALE
PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET
WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF SALE FILE DISTRIBUTION
WITHIN TEN DAYS OF FILING DIST. MAKE DIST.
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT
SEND DEED TO PROPER ATTY.

FILE FOLDER

FHEOME:

T17-784-1991

DATE SENT DATE REC.
v ERIET:
<G i~ Js

Y e

Lie s

B22 iy

(-2 kS
Sy e

};L:&-: (( -2




SHERIFF'S SALE
FINAL COST SHEET

e ..—Susquehanna Savings  ¥S. Lupini, Terry & Karen

ad., 1_2__o.f 19_86

1€ OF S&8LE:  5,/29/86

TOCTAR RO T i
E‘Js-“!._ SRS E RS § BN

v 2T A A
/{fid [ AL L-- Q_':‘— _ I -lﬁ ;C—J_'___ __,_?-:'__'} 4(\ ,
. .,1 “-/ o C,_- f\\"t‘_ L,‘,\_L{

J




SHERIFF'S SALE
DISTRIBUTION SHEET

Susquehanna Savings VS. Lupini, Terry & Karen
NO. JD DATE OF SALE: May-29, 1986
NO. 12 of 1986 -ED
Bid Price _ $461.61
Poundage 9,23
Transfer Taxes

Total Needed to Purchase $470.84
Amount Paid Down ADVANCE _500.90

. Balance Needed to Purchase REFUND 29.16
EXPENSES: - )
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs § IR IR

Poundage T $100.00
Press-Enterprise - 149,42
Henry Printing — 37.25
Solicitor ' _ %0.00
Columbia County Prothonotary : -~ 15.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 18.50

Realty transfer taxes
N State stamps X
Tax Collector { : ) 107. 44

Columbia County Tax Assessment Office

State Treasurer 4.00

Other:

TOTAL EXPENSES — $

Total Needed to Purchase $ 470,84
Less Expenses

Net to First Lien Holder 3

ADVANCE-- i 500. 00

REFUND - . . = .o $ 20,16



 SHERIFF'S SALE - COST SHEET

Terry & Karen

_ Suscguehanna Savings YS. Iupini,

NO. 12 of 1986

DATE OF SALE: 5.29.86

SHERIFF'S COST OF SALE: .

Docket & levy -
Service
Mailing

kdvertising, Sale Bills & Newspapers

Posting Randbills

- Mileage
Crying/Adjourn of Sale
Sheriff's Deed

~ Distribution ,
Dther copving

Press-Enterprise, Ilnc.
Henrie Printing
Solicitor's Services

PROTHONOTERY: Liens List
Deed Kotarization

ToTAL . . . . .

TOTAL . . . .

Other
. TOTAL - . . .
RECORDER OF DEEDS: Copywork
Deed
Other Search _
TOTAL . . .

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

Borough/Twp. & County Taxes, 19 8¢
School Taxes, District

1

Delinguent Taxes, 19 v 19, 18

 BUNICIPAL RENTS:

Sewer - Municipality

g
{Total Amts.

L

L

TOTAL .

19

Water - Municipality

b4

19

SURCHARGE FEE: (State Treasurer)

MISCELLAHEQUS:

TOTAL .

- TOTAL

TOTAL COSTS

$___7.00
13,00

15,00
18.00
9.00
6.00
7.00
10.00
9.00 ¢
6.00

e e e e e 2 % 100,00

3 149, 42
37,25
30,00

(2]

18.50

$_107.44

T . Lo i .Y

Y

4.00




To the Honorable, the Judges within named;

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to
me directed, I seized and took into execution the within described rcal estate, and after having given due

legal and timely notice of the time and place of salc, by advertisements in divers public newspapers

and by handbills set up in the most public places in my bailiwick,  did on = Thursday = the
Twenty-Ninth day of . May .19 86 5 10:006

o'clock A. .M, of said day at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pa., expose said premises

for the pricc or sum of Four Hundred Seventy Dollars and Eighty-Four Cents ($470.84)

e Dol ars

_____________ o e ... .being the highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price
bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows, viz: To costs .See_Attached Distribution
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

i AT Sheriff




SHERIFF'S SALE
DISTRIBUTION SHEET

Susquehanna Savings VS. Lupini, Terry & Karen
NO. JD DATE OF SALE: May-29, 1986
NO. 12 of 1986 ED
Bid Price $461.61
Poundage 3.23
Transfer Taxes

Total Needed to Purchase $470.84
Amount Paid Down ADVANCE 500,00
Balance Needed to Purchase REFUND 29.16
EXPENSES: -
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs § 100,00 °
Poundage 9.23 $109.23
Press-Enterprise . 149,42
Henry Printing ————— 37.25
Solicitor : - 30,00
Columbia County Prothonotary ~ 15,00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 18.59

Realty transfer taxes
State stamps

Tax Collector ( Catawissa ) 107,44

Columbia County Tax Assessment Office

State Treasurer 4,00

Other:

TOTAL EXPENSES — $

Total Needed to Purchase $ 470,84
Less Expenses

Net to First Lien Holder $

ADVANCE - 500, 00

REFUND . $ 29.16




State of Pennsylvania
County of Columbia } 8%,

Beverly J. Michael
I, PeapkxBkstiiing, Recorder of Deeds, &¢. in and for said County, do hereby certify that I

have carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office against

Terry J. Lupini and Karen S. Lupini, his wife,

and find as follows:

See photostatic copies attached,

$3.00 In testimony whereof I have set my hand and
seal of office this 27th day of May

AD., 19 86.

Ji.d %Lf&,/ﬂ/) e AatlRECORDER
7



M. Lo#

MORTGAGE

JUNE

gJH!S MORTGAGE is made this . ....... ] T day of .
%50 between the Morlgapor®, Te _I“I:y_._]".‘ L‘upini and Karen S' Lup ..........................
therein “Borrower™), and Ihe Morlgagee, SUSOUEHANNA SAVINGS A Division of Atantic Financial Federal, a

corparation organized and exdsling under the laws ol the Uniled States of America, whose address 1s 31 Wesl Market

_ Streel, Wiltkes-Barre, Pennsylvanla 18773 (hereln “Lender).

HUND 1]1311% 5‘1’:2% '?JD_O_] .

dated | B4 . <+« [herein "Note”), providing for monthly installments of principal and interest,

with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on

To Srevee to Leader (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon,
the pavment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in aceordance herewith to protect the security of
this Mortgape, and the performance of the coverants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, and (b) the
repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Barrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21
hereof {hercin “Fulure Advances™), Borrower does hereby mmtn.\gﬁ pirj\m and convey to Lender the following

lescribed ty located in th rmosrCOLUMBIL Ameemas . ate of P jvania:
feeribee i"\nﬂjf; Elhg?gc;‘?ai;{gggrg of 1and situate in theé Borough of Cat‘;ei\‘,v"isosaf"nw vania

Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BOUNDED on the West by Third Street; on the North by land of George
Long; on the East by an alley, 20 feet wide; and on the South by an alley 10
feet wide,

CONTAINING in front on said Third Street, 50 feet and extending 210
feet in depth,

BEING the same premisea conveyed by Fred W, Carl and Melvena Carl,
hia wife, to Terry J, Lupini and Karen 8, Lupinl, his wife, the Mortgagors
herein, by deed dated  (heme 3, 1883 and about to be recorded
in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Celumbia County simultaneously

herewith,
THIS {3 a purchase money mortgage,

MORTGAGORS herein ngree to pay monthly mortgapge gpuarantee insurance
premium charge on the within mortgage loan.

IMPROVELD with a single family dwelling,

which has the address of,,, 5.0 00T CALTC atreet, Latawlssa PR [ A ey
Pennsylvania '

[Slatm mne Zip Code]

ToceTuer with all the improvements now or herealter erected on the property, and all easements, righis,
Bppurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, end water stock, and sil
fixtures now or hereafter attached to the propenty, afl of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be
deemed 1o be and remain a part of the property covared by this Mortgage; and all of the fotegoing, together with said
property (or the leaschold estate if this Morigage is on s Jeaschold) are herein referred 1o as the "Propery’.

Borrower covenants that Botrawer is tawlully scised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgnge,
grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencpmbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend
generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, casements or restrictions
fisted in & schedule of exceptions to caverage in any title inserance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Froperty.

PENHSYLVANIA —1 10 4 Family—6) 75— THMS/FHLME UHIFORM HHSTRUMERT
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UnieorM CovENANTS. Borrower and lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal end Enterest. Dorrower shall prompily pay when due the principal of and inlerest on the
indebredness evidinced by the Note, prepayment and faiz charges as provided in the Nate, and the principal of and intereal
on any Future Advances seenred by thin Moriguge.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurarce, Subject 1napplicable law o 0 & written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay
fo Lenduer on the day monthiy instailments of principal and intcrest are payahle under the Note, until the Nale is paid in full,
a surm thercin “Famds™) equil to anc-twelfih of the yeatly faxes and assessments which may atiain priority ever this
Marigape, aml ground ren1s on the Propenty, il any. plus one-twellth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance,
plut one-twelith of vearly premium instaliments for mortgage insurance. if any, ali as rcesenably estimated initially and.from
time 1o time by Lender on the base of assessments and hills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall ke hehbin an institition the depasits or accounts of which are imsured or pruaranteed hy a Federal or
state agepey tincluding Lenger if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, nssessments,
insurance premiums and ground 15 Lender may ned charpe for g0 hoMing and applying the Funds, analyzing said account,
or verifying and compiling said assessments amd hills, untess Lender pays Barrower interest on the Funds and apphicable law
permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in wriling al the time of execution of this
Moripage that interest aon the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law
requires such interestie be paid, Lender shall nok be required to pay Dorrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender
shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual acevunting of the Funds showing credils and debits to the Funds and the
purpose for which cach debit-to the Funds was made, The Funds are pledged ay additional securily for the sums sccured
By this Mortgage.

If the amaunt of the Feads held by Lender, together with the future monthly insaliments of Funds payable prior Lo
the duc dates of taxes, axwessments, imsurance premiums and ground rents, shall ewceed the amouni required 1o pay waid laxes,
BSSCSIMCNLS, isurance premiums and ground cents as they [all due, such excess shall be, al Brrrawer's option, either
promptly repaid 1o Borrower or credited (o Borrawer on monthly installments of Funds If the amount of the Funds
held by Lender shall nor be sulficient 1o pay (ates, awscssments, insurance prenusims amd ground rents an they fall due,
Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary 1o make up the deficiency within 30 days fram the date notice is mailed
by Lender (e Borrawer reguesting payment 1hereul.

Upon payment in full of all swms sccured by this Morigage. Cender shall pramptly refind 1o Borrower any Funds
beld by Lender, Tf under paragraph I8 hereof the Propeny is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lénder, Lender
shall apply. mo later than immediaiely prior o the sale of the Properly or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by
Lender al the time af application as a credit aganst the sumis secured hy this Morrgage.

3 Applivation of Paymenin, tntess applicoble law provides oifierwise, al} payments received by Lender under the
Mote andd parigraphs | aad 2 hereof shall bd applicd by Lender fiest in payment of amoung payshle o Lender by Bacrawer
under purapraph 2 hereal, then to interesl payable oo the Nowe, thea to the principal of the Note, and then 1o interest and
principal an any Future Advances,

4. Charges; Ligns. RBorrower shall pay all 1ases, assessments and ather charges, fines and impositions attributable to
Ihe Property wihich may atlain a priority over this Mongage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner
provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such mannes, by Barrower making paymenl, when due, ditectly to the
payee thereal, Borrower shall promptly furnish wo Lender all notices of amonnts due under this paragraph, and in the event
Borruwer shatl make paymest ditectly, Borrower shall prampily furnish 1o Lender receipts evidencing such paymenis.
Dortower shail prommly discharge any lien which has prierity over this Martgage: pravided, that Borrower shall not be
required o discharge any such Jicn o long as Burrower shall agree in wriling to the payment of the obligation secured by
such licn in a manner acceptable 10 Leader, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, ar defend enforcement af such lien in,
legal proceedings which operatc (o prevent the enforcement of the Len or forfeiture of the Propenty of any parl thereof.

5. Mweard lnsurance, Borrower shall keep 1he improvemients nen eaisting or hereafter erecred on the Propeny inttred
against loss by fire, hazands included within the term “entended coverage”™, and such oiher hatards as Lender may reguire
and in such amonnts and for such perieds as Lender may reguire; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of
such coverage exveee that amount of coverage required 1o pay 1he sums secured hy this Morigage.

‘The insurance carrier providing the insurance shatl be.chosen by Barrower subject to ‘appraval by Leader: provided,
that such approval shall nat be unreasonably withheld. Al premiums an insurance policies shall be paid in the manner
provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, il not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, direcily to the
INSULaNCce carrier.

Allinsurange policies and renewals thereol shal! be in form acgeprable ta Lender and shall include a standard marnigage
clause in favar of and in form acceplable 10 Lender, Lender shall have the right 1o hold the policics and renewals thereal,
and Borrower shall prompely furnish to Lender all rencwal notices and all receipts of paid premivms, In the event af Joss,
Borrower shall give prompt notice 1o the insurance carricr and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss il not made promptly
by Borrower,

Unless Lender and Borrawer stherwise agree in wiiling, insurance proceeds shall be appiied 10 restoralion ar repair of
the Property damaged, provided sueh restorabion or repair is economically feasible and the secucity of this Mortgage ia
ant thereby impaired. I such reqtoration or repair ia net economicatly feasible or if Ihe securily of this Mortgage would
be impaired, the insurance procecds shall be applicd to the sums secured hy 1his Mongage, with the excess, il any, paid
to Borrower. If the Propeny is alundoned by Borrower, or if Borrower Tails to respond 1o Lender within 30 days From the
date natice is mailed by Lemder 10 Burrower that the insurance carrick offers to seile a claim for insurance benefits, Lender
is awlhorized ta collect and wpply the insurance proceeds al Lender's oplion either to reatorztion or repair of the Property
or to the sums secured by.1his Morigage,

Unless Lepder and Borrower stherwise agree in wriling, any such apptication of proceeds (o principal shall not eatend
of posipone the due dafe ef the monmthly insallments referred o in paragraphs 1 and 2 bereof or change the amount of
such installments. I under paragraph 18 hereaf the Propeny is scyuired by Lender, all righ, title and interest of Norrower
in and to any insuradee policies and in and to the proceeds thereel resulting from damage (o the Property priar lo the sale
or acyuisition shall pass (o Lender 10 the extenl of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediaicly prior to sueh sale or
acquisition. . .

6. Preservailon wnd Malntenance of Froperty; L holds; Condomink Planaed Unit Develepmenis. Borrawer
shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permil impairment or deterisration of the Property
and shall comply with \he provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leaschold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a
condomintum or a planncd unit devetopment, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration
or covcnanix creating or goverming the condeminium or placncd il development, the by-laws and repulations of the
condeminium or planned wnit development, and censtiluent documents, 1 a condominium or planned unil develépment
rider iy eacculed by Borrower and recorded togaiher with this Martgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider
shall be incorparated inie and shall amend and supplement the covenants and sgreements of this Morigage as if the rider
wert o parl hereof,

T. Protection of Lender’s Securify, [T Bomrower Tails 10 perform the coverants and agrcements contained in this
Maorigage, ot il any action or proceeding is commenced which malerially afects Lender's inlerest in the Froperty,
inchuding, bur not fimited to, eminenl domain, insolvency, code enforcement, of arrangemenis or proceedings involving &
bankrupt ar decedenl, then Lender al Lender's aplion, upon natice to Borrower, may make such eppearances, disburse such
sums and take such aclion as i1 necessary 1o proteel Lender's inercsl, ingluding, but not limited to, disbursement of
reasonable allorney’s fees and entry upon the Preperty lo make repairs. If Lender required morlgage insurance as w
condilion of making the loan sccured by Ihis Mongege, Borower shall pay the premiums reguired to maintain such
insurance in effeel uniil such time as \he requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and
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Lender's written agreement or spplicable taw. Borrower ghalt ray the amount of ell mortgage insurance premivms in the
manner provided under paragraph 2 hereaf,

Any amounts dishursed by Lender parrsuant to this peragraph T, with interest thereon, shall become additional
indebtedness of Borrower sccured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree (o other termy of payment, such
amounts shall he pavakle upon notice from Lender 1o Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear intcrest From the
tate of disbursement at ihe rate payshle from time to Hme on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of
interest at such raie would be contrary to applicable law. in which event sueh smounts shall bear interesi at the highest rate
perminsible under applicable law, Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender o incur any expense or 1ake
any action hersunder.

8. Inspectinn. Lender may make or cause to be made seasonable entrict upor and inspectiony af the Property, provided
that Lender shall give Borrower nolice prior to any suwch inspectlon specifying reasonable cause therefor refated to Lenders
inteeest in the Property,

$. Condemwmatlon. The proceeds of any award or elaim for demages, direct or conscquential, in connection with any
condemnation or other taking of the Property, ar part thereof. or for conveyance in licu of condempation, are hereby assigned
and shall be paid 10 Lender.

In the event of a total laking of the Property, the proceeds shall he applied to the sums secured by this Martgage,
with the excess, if any, paid to Borrawer. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Norrower and Lender
otherwite agree in writing, there shaill be applied to the wms secured by this Maorrgage such propertion of the procecds
a8 is equal fo that proponion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of
laking hears Lo the fair market value of the Property tmmediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds
paid to Borrower., -

[T the Property is abandoned by Borrower. of if, after notice by Lender 10 Borrower that the condennor offars 1o make
an award or seftte a claim for damages, Dorrower fails 10 respond to Lender within 30 days afier the date such natice ix
mailed. Lencer is muhorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's oplian, either to resloration or repair of the
Property or 10 the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Barrower etherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall pot extend
or postpone (he dee date of the menthly instaliments referred to in paragraphs | and 2 hereaf ar change the amount of
such installments.

1th Terrower Mot Released, Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured
by this Martgage gramed by Lender to any suceessor in interest of Hormower shall nat operate to release, in any manner,
the ltubility of the ariginal Dorrower and Rarrower's successars in inlerest. Tender shalt net be required to commence
procendings against such successor of refusc lo extend time for paymen! or otherwise modily amoitization of the soms
seclined by this Maortgage by reacon of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest,

1. Fathenrance by Lender Not s Wabver. Any forbearance by Lender in cxercising any right or remedy hereunder, or
otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or prectude the exercise af any such right or remedy.
The procurercnt of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's
right to accclerate the maturity of the indehiedness secured by this Mongage,

1. Remedles Cumnlative. All remedics provided in this Maortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or
remedy under this Morigage or afforded by law or equity. and may be enercised concurrently, independently or successively.

I3 Buccessars and Assipnt Bound; Jeint and Several [labitity; Capiions. The covenants and sgrcements herein
contained shall bind, and the rights herennder shall inure to, the respective sucerssors and pasigns of Lender and Rarrower,
subject ta the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenams and agreements of Barrower shall ke joint and severpl,
The captions and headings af (he paragraphs of this Marigage arc for convenience only end are not ta be used fo
interpret or define the provisions hercal, .

14. Netce. Except for any notice reguired under applicable low 10 be given in enother monner, fa) any notice 10
Rorrower provided for in this Morigage shall be given by mailing such notice hy centified mai! zddressed to Borrower at
the Fropeny Address or o0 such other addross as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender a4 provided herein, and
(b any notice ta Lender shali be given by certified mail, retumn receipt requested, to Lender's adiress atated herein or to
much other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as peowided herein. Apy notice provided for in this
Muortpnge shall he deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein,

15, Unifarm Modpaye; Governlng Taw: Severabillly, This form of martgage comhines uniform covenants (or national
use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction 1o constitule & wniform scoutily instrement covering
real preperty. This Moripage shali be poverned hy the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is Tocated, In the
event thal any provision or ¢lause of this Morigage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall nor afTect
other pravisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect withaut the conflicting proviston, and o this
end the provisions of the Morigage and the Note arc declared to be scverable.

If, Mormower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Wote and of this Mortgage at the time
of execwtion or after recordation hereof,

17, Transfer of the Praperty; Assumpilon, 11 all or any parL of the Property or an interest therein is a0l or transferred
by Borrower without Lendec's prior wiitlen consent, excluding fat the creavion of @ Tien or encumbrance subordinate to
this Martgage. (h) the creation af o purchase money security inlerest for houschold applianeey, (o} o fransfer by devise,
descent ar by operation of faw tpon the death of a joint tenant ar (Y the grant of any lessehald interest of three years or Tess
not containing an-oplion to purchase, Lemder may, a1 Lender's aption, declare ol the sums sccured by this Mortgage 1o ke
immediately duc and payable. Lender shall have waived such optien I accelerale if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender
and the person tn whom the Property is to be sold or transicrred reach agreement in writing that ihe credit of such person
is satisfactory to Lender and that the inlerest rayable on the sums sccured by this Morgape shall be at such raie as Lender
shalf reguest. I Lender has waived the oplion o accelerate provided in ihis paragraph 17, and if Borrower’s successer in
interest has executed a writien assumpdion agresment accepred in writing by Lender, Lender shalf release Borrower from all
oblipztions under this Mortgape and the Note.

IF Lender excrvises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower nolice of acceleralion in accordance with
paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not bess than 30 days frem the date the notice is mailed within
which Borrower may pay the sums deetared due. If Borrower fails to P2y sech sums prior 1o the expirztion of such peripd,
Leswder may, without finther nolice or demand on Horrawer, invoke any remedies permilied by paragroph 18 hereof,

NoN-UNironm CovenanTs. Borrower and Lender further covenani and agree as follows:

LB. Acceleration; Rericdies. Upon Rorrower's hrench of any covennnt or agreemeni of Borrower in (his Mortgege,
Including the covenants to phy when due any sums secnred by thls Mardgoge, Lemdee prior te accelerotion shall mall natice
5 Barrower as provided by applicable taw specifylup: £1) the breachs (2) the actlon required ta ¢ure such krezchy (3) a dale,
rot less than 38 days from (he dale the notice s malted 1o Docrower, by which such breach most be cured; and (£) that
[allure fo curt such brerch on ar before the date speclfied In fhe notlce moy resull in poceleration of the suma secored by
this Morigage, fureelosure by Judlcial procecding and sale of the Pruperty. The notlce shzil turther inform Borrowes of
the rlght to relnstote afler peceleration and the rinhd to e<sert n the foreclosure rroceedlng the non-exlstence of a default or
any ather defense of Durrower 1o ucveleration und forcclosure, If (ha breach In nod cured on or before Ihe dale spocified
in the natlee, Lender st Lender's optlon may declare oll of the sums secured by this Rortzage ta ke Immedintely dee and
payahle withowd fucilier demand and may foreclose thls Mlorg-ne by judlcial proceeding. Lender ahis!! be enildcd to
cnilect in such proceeding elf expenses of foreclosure, Including, but wot dmited to, rensonavle ntiorney’s fees, and costs of
daconientary evidence, alstracks and titte reporis,

19. Dorrower's Right (o Relnstate, Notwithstanding Lender's acccleration of the sums secured by this Mongape,
Borrower shall have the right te have any proceedings begun by Lender to enfarce thi Maortgage discontinued nt any time

e S48 i T8




prer aat loast s Bonr privr (o the cammencement of hidding at a sherifls sale or ather sale prrsyant 1o this Muortgage
of tar Borrwer pavs 1 eader all sanis which wonld be then due under this Morigage, the Note and nvles securing Future
Addvances o anvs Ineb an ueeeleratin oecurred; thy Burrswer gores all breaches aof any other eovenanis or agreemenls
ol Borrvaer contuncd i this Morgage: (01 Borroser pays ol reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enfarcing the
vovenanty amd Ggreements ol Birrewer containgst in this Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's remedics as provided in
paragraph T8 hereal i ladieg, Bon et linnted 1w, reacenable attotney’s foes; and tdd Burrower takes such aetion as Lender
ey rena bl e o assare that the bwenoof this Mortgage, Lender's dnterest in the Preperty and Borrower's ahligatiog
T par e sunty scvored by dhis Marggage shall continue unimpared. Upan such payment and cure by Borrower, this
Mortaes and the obdigatives secured heeehy shadl remain in Full Tarce and elfect as if no acceleration had occurred.

b Assignament af Rents: Appaintment of Kegeiver; Lender In Possesslon. As additional security hersunder, Burrower
Beredy asapns b Temder e rents of the Properky. prosided that floerower shall. prior to acccleration under paragraph 18
Aereat ar abandiinnent et the Property. bave The right 1w collect and retain such rents as they hecome due and payable.

Upin aecccteration nder paragraph 15 hereol or abundonment of the Property, Lender, in persow, by sgent or by
sy appomned receiver. shall be entthed woenter npon, 1ake possession of and manage the Property and o collect
the rents ol ke Properiy inclinding thowe past due. Alb rems onllecicd by Lender o the receiver shall be applicd frst 1o
payienn ol The costs of management ol the Propeey and colicetion of rents, includiog, but not limited 10, rectiver's fees,
premutms o recevers boanls wnd reasonable stlarney’s feese und then 1o the sums secured by this Morrgape. Lender and
the reverver slidf be dihle W necount only for those sents actually received.

21 Future Advunces. Vpon reguest of Borrower, Lender, ot Lender's eption prior 1o release of this Mertpage, may
kb Futere Advances to Bortecer, Such Futere Adsances, with anterest thereon, shall e secured by (his Mortgage when
wvidenced by prenisaory nates staling that saud aetes are secrred hereby. At ne teme shall the principsl amount of the
anlebtedhiess secored ot Moreg e, nonincluding sums adsnneed in ageordance herewith 1o peoteet the sequrity of this
Mo iape. evceed the wriginal wnont of the Note, | -

22 Belewse. Ppon paviment ol abl swns seevred by (b Morngage, Lender shall discharge this Mortgage, without
chitrge 11 iloinnser, Borrawer shall pay all costs of recordaban, if any,

23 Purchase Muney Mongege, 1 ail or part of the sums secured by this Morigage are lent to Borrower to acquire
title L the Propeqiy. this Mungage is hereby deglared 10 be o purchase money mortgage,

I Wit xEs5 WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Mortgage.
g gf‘fay'w'
Terry Ji/Lupini ) —Bartowar

o o
Kff?&’sf ﬁﬁg‘#‘*”*’“ """""" i

.......................... + . . County ss:

3 day uf JUNE L1983 | before me, & nOtary public

. .the undersigned officer, personally appearcd, T2 rry J. and Karen S, . Lupind,
knowwn 1o mie (o satisfactorily

proven) to be the person & whose wame 8 . BFE  sybseribed to the within instrument and acknowledged hat
...... they | executed the same far the purpuses herein contained.  There are no divorce procecdings
peading in any jurisdiction between Terry J, husband and Karen S, wiai e -0
IN Wirw gss WiieReor, | hercunta set my hand and vificial seal. 2 f‘.} \'\‘:.
({' R Y ; b
L . : 3%
My Commission capires: %‘% AR s R
O wiii g -

Titia of CHice

z .
THEREW CERTIFY, that the procise residence of the Susquehanna Savings A Division of Atlantic Finam‘{@;'?q;ihlq_ is
31 West Market Streel, Wilkes-Barre, Pa. “han

T OSEPH SERLINGAui0ls i
9:57 a.m,
Recorded in the Office for Recording ol Deeds In and for the County of . GolumBla | Commonwealh of
Penngylvania in MR - Book Ne...318.... Page .. 182 ... ete.
o e Recor
i g E‘f-’JTNﬁS my hand and Seal of Office thin ,,...... 3xd .. .. Ldayof L June. ... ... 19,83,
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By virtue of o Writ of
Execution No. 12 of 1986,
issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of Col-
umbia County, to me
directed, there - will be
exposed to public scle,

y vendue or outcry fo
the highest and best bid-

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA - { g, o o e, the

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA House, Bloomsburg, Col-
umbia County, Pennsyl-
vania, on:

May 29, 1985
o 0t{10:000‘m.{ b
i r in the tarenoon of the
‘‘‘‘ Paul .R. .Eyefly. I.II- R being dub said d“g' all the right,
and says that Press-Enterprise is a'newspaper of general cird title and interest of the
. Defendants in and to:
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg alL shat certain tract of

of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of Mare| 'and situgte in the Bor.

daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in sai vumbia cﬁfﬁmae?"":.ﬂ;
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a described as follows:
. . . - . BOUNDED on the West by
advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appearet third Sireet: on the
North by lond of George
On ...... M@Y .8J - .1.5.l'. .2-2‘ .............. .. P -' ........ LOI'Ig; on "_le Eas‘ by gn
exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of thi olley, 20 feet wide; and
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was publist g e, South by an alley
CONTAINING in front on

Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said iy \ia's eet 80 fors-

that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to 9n§l extending 20 feet

. . in depth.
publication are true. BEING the same premises
conveyed by Fred W.
P A Carl and Melvena Carl,
e B 7 his wife, to Terry J.
\L ‘_&J \ Lupini and Karen 8.
_________ =™\ .M Lupini, his wite, the

Mortgagors herein, by
deed dated June 3, 1983
and recorded in the

?/L - ?,_/ : Off:licfe of 1|]|e R:corder in
; i i e ond tor Calvmbia Count
Sworn and subscribed to before me this . ... 75" day of .. SO Feok a1t a4

. 779, and recorded on
-~ June 3, 1983.

% . IMPROVED with a single
e family dwelling, which
© - -4 has the oddress of 416

Z -~ MNorth Third Street, Cata-

wissa, Columbia County,
Pennsytvania,

NQTICE is hereby given to

* il clgimonts and parties

* in interest, that the Sher-

ift witl an June 3, 1986,

file a Schedule of Distri-

MA} bution in his office.

Bl where the same will be

MY C ovailable for inspection

" and that Distribution will

Member. be made in accordance

with the Schedule unless

Andnow, . .. ... ... ... 9. ... , I hereby certity that exceptions are filleﬁi 1dher-
charges amounting to $ . . . . .. .. for publishing the forege fo e ten {10; o
aftidavit have been paid in full. Seized and igken into

Susquehanno Savings, @
division of Atlantic
Financial Federal, now
known as Atlantic Finan-
-------------- cial Federal vs. Terey J.
Lupini and Korsh &.

Lupini, his wife. :
TERMS OF SALE: Ten
{10%) percent Cash or
Certitied Check day of
sale. Balance Cash or
Certified Check within
eight (8) days after sale.
John R. Adler
Sheritf of
Columbia County

Joseph Serling, Aty

1w deposes
ipal office
L and State
| published
State since

notice or
newspaper
ers of said
affiant nor
xment, and
1aracter of

&4

taties
publication
fee for this
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To FREDERICK . FPETERSON, Dr.

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK COF

THE COURTS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

List of Liens - Lupini

$10].
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LIST OF LIENS

Terry J. Lupini and Karen S. Lupini

VERSUS

Judgment entered ... .. ... ...,
Date of Lien .......... 00 0. . o o0 e

Nature of Lien ..... K= 0 s MU

{
Interest from ....................... [ .
Commission ......._. ... ... .. ... I §

i

Judgment entered . ... .. ... .. ... e s
Date of Lien ... ... . ... ittt a i

Nature of Liem . ... ... .. . et e e

Judgment entered ... ... .. ... e
Date of Lien ... .. .. . et

Natuwre of Lien . ... .. ... . it e

No. ............0of ... .o il Term, 19. .. ...
Real Debt . ... .. . iiieiiennnnns. 1 ........

Interest from ............. .. ... ... 8

|

|
Commission .................c00aann. [l vevennn-. l----. ves

{

Judgment entered ............ . . it iiaa . NP
Date of Lienm ... oo i it st m i, .-

Wature of Liem ... ...ttt it c et caeceaaiasanansannns

No. ............ of ... Term, 19......
Real Debt ......... ... . v, e ...-.... P
Interest from .........cc. .o | P | [
Commission ............iiiaiinaia.. [ oeaes |

Costs .. .. e e [ [oeeines.
Judgment entered ... ... e e e
Date of Lien ... .. ... it it i a e e

Nature of Lien . ...t i et it




oYy GE OF

JOHEN R, ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. BOX 38O PHUNE:
BLODMEBLRG, PA. 17815 717-7B4-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMON-~-
WEALTH OF PENNA.

NO, 12 of 1986

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON KAREN LUPINL AND TEERY LUPINI

ON 3/24/86 + AT 1335hrs , a true and

attested copy of the within Writ of Executionm and a true copy
of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the
defendant, KAREN LUPINI AND TERRY LUPINL ~~ ~  ar 329 Pine St, Catawlssa Pa.

byDEPUTY SHERLFF

CONNIE BREECH

Service was made Dby personally handing salid Writ of Execution and
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answers”

- /7

LY
o,

eputy She

Sworn and subscribed before me

this 7 f- day of Pies Ao /?J/'é’

Het o & &ﬁw Oy

Tami B, Kline, Prothonotary Y
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

PROTH. & CLK. OF SEV. COURTS
MY COMM. EX. 1st. MON. JAN. 1, 1588
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN!IA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

(717) 787-3646

LeRoy S. Zimmerman Reply To:

ATTORNEY GENERAL April 29, 1986 15th Floor '
Strawberry Square
4th & Walnut Streets
Harxrisburg, PA 17120

Ms. Connie S. Breech

Deputy Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse

P. 0. Box 380 *
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Gregory & Joann Hess; Leo J. &
Janet Yodock; Terry J. & RKaren S.
Tupini; Clarence & Viclet Phillips;
Romulo & Debra Castaneda; Michael
& Connie Viers:; Valentine J. &
Veronica P. Simonds

Dear Ms. Breech:

This is in response to your letters dated April 24 relative
to the above captioned matters.

The records of this office show no current claim against any
of the above named. It is possible that the Departmen t of
Revenue, or other departments of the Commonwealth, may have
claims which have not been forwarded to this office for
enforcement.

Very truly vyours,

L e T

Thomas C, SdTbe, Jr.
Deputy Attorney General
Collections Unit
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RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL } RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED — ; NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—

NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MALL NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
{See Heverse) {See Reverse)
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OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

S
T

SHERIFF OF EOLUMELA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - . D. BDX 3BO

PHONE:?
ELOOMSEBURE, PA, 17835 TI7-784-19 91
April 24, 1586

TO: Sewer Authority

Catawissa Boro Hall

P.O. Dox 44

Catawissa, PA 17820
LT Claims sgainst Sheriff Sales

4

Co Msv 292, 1986, our
fellowing proeperties of Gr

12
erry J. & Xaren 8., Lupini.

CiaLns
- Wy omrr s et e . f T Teme e e e e [ R
1= DL nRVe &Y guasl s, Tiiz=ss Tee. ITese TooCcIntact Cour orriooe,

]
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DFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY

COURT HDUSE - P.O.BQX 250 BHOME:
BLOOMSRURG, FPa.

T17-7EA-1951

1TEIS

April 24, 1984

=1
o)
-
=3

T

Kreischer
11 South Stree

—

oen
4!

+
C
:

—_—r-= oem TN
CRW1lsEEa, I &

4

b




T

Mae Hellin
214 North
Carazwissa,
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OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER
s

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
F. 0. BOX 280

17815

COURT HOUSE
BLODMSEUREG, PA.

shead

17820

Fl4

PHOKE:
T1T7-7E4A4-19 51




OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER
e
t{_f’"“%

3

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA TOUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.0O, BO0X 380

BLOODMEBURG, Pa. 17815

-3
o]

Thomas €, Zerha, Jr.
Deputy At Ceneral
Colliections Unit

4th & Walnut Sts.
Earvisburz, TA 17120
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At
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o~
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L
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PHONE:
F1V7 7841991



DFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COoOURT HOUSE - PF. 0. BQX 380
BLUOMSREUREG, Pa. 17815

Aoril 24, 183%

TOo: IEnternzal Revenue Service
peciazl Procedure Staif
ttn: Michael Harkins
L0, Tow 12030

Pnila., PA 13106

Fl

T

Fi

On Mavw 29, 1286, cur orfice is conducTting
fellowin reperties of Gregory & Joznn Hess,

o Froy
and Terry J. & Karen S. Japini.
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By virtue of a Writ of Exceution No. /2 of 1886 issved out of the
Court of Common Pleas of Colurnbiza County, to me directed, there will be
exposed to public sale, by vendue Or outcry {0 the highest and best bidders,
for cash, in the Sheriff's office, Court House, Bloomsburg, Columbiza
County, Pennsylvania, on Mmy 29 , 1888 art solcootclock A, M,
in the forenoon of the said day, =zll the right, title and interest of the
Detendants in and to:

3 1.1, that certzin tract of la =
Colembia Counrv Pennsylvania, tounded and described a

BOUNDED on the West v Tnird Sireet; on the North by land of
eorge Lonz; on the Tast by an zlley, 20 fee:r wide; and on the Jouih by &n
alle} 10 feet wide.

CONTAINING '- front on said Third Sirees:, 30 [eet and extending
210 fee: in ceptih,
’ BEING the same premises conveved by Fred W, Carl aad Me
pini, his wife, the M

his wife, to Terry J. Lupini and Karen S, Lu origagors
in, by deed daied June 3, C£Z and recorded in the Qifice of the Recorder
r Columbia County in Deec Eook 318, Page 779, and recerded on -

IMPROVED with a single family ¢welling, which has the address of
4158 Norin Third Street, Catawissze, Columtbia County, Pennsylvania,

NOTICE is hereoy given
Sheriff w1ll on $~¢ _:5 }E-'UB

a

and parties in intere

Sehedale of Distribution in his

on 2nd that Disiribution .w_il )
™

hereto within ten {1

)
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Seized znd taken into execution &t the suit © ]
Division of Atlaniic Financizl Federal, now known as Atlaptic Financia
ve. Terry J. Lupini and Karen &, iLupini, his wife.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent Cash ot Certified Check day of sale.’ Balizance
Cash or Certified Check within elight (B) deys sfter sele,

JOSEPH SERLING, ATTORNEY JOEN R. ADLER
Sheriff of Columbia County
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. OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE -~ P, 0.B80X 380
BELODMSEBURGEG, PA. 17815

POSTING OF PROPERTY

MAY 8, 1986 5:00 FM

PHONE:
7¥y7-724-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.

NO. 12 of 1986

WRIT OF EXECUTICN
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

SALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY ‘OF TERRY & KAREN LUPINI

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBTIA

COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF CoNNIE BREECH

Sworn and subseribed before me this

TN day of é?hax{"ZQJZ _

,@ﬁm B Hleri
A V‘C@JWM %f?‘q‘

Tafmii B, Klin¢&, Prothonotary
Columbla Count Pennsylvanla
P . OLY. CF oo ﬂUDTQ

1at ”n

BT

'Ill
l!l ‘.JJI Tie L\ i it 4’\1‘ ‘r l-..fuo

SO0 ANSWERS:

o /yzw/

Deputy Sheriff
FOR:

_ JOHN B. ADLER
John R. Adler, Sheriff




OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.D. BOX 280 PHONE:
BLOOMSEURG, PA. 17815 ' 717-784-1951

Press-Enterprise, Inc.

Lackawanna Avenue o
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attention: Susan Shotwell

Gentlemen:

Enclosed are Sheriff Sale Notices on lupini, Yodock & Hess
properties scheduled for sale on May 29, 1986,

Please run all three notices in the May 8, May 15 and May 22,
1986, newspaper.

Please feel free to contact us if you have any questions., We
will inform you of any change in status on these sales.

Very truly yours,

//:// John R, Adler
gl Shertff

JRASs1

Enclosures - 3



OFFICE OF

JOHN R, ADLER

SHERIFF OF EOLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.0O. BOX 380 PHOMNE:
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 717-784-19 91

March 13, 1986

Joseph Serling, Esq.

960 United Penn Bank Building
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a copy of the form you requested from our office.
Please use this as a sample for your information,

We have the Lupini foreclosure on our docket and will wait for
receipt of this form before we can proceed,

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.
Very truly yours,
W M
Lo

Connie Breech
Deputy

Enc.



SUSQUEHANNA SAVINGS, A DIVISION
OF ATLANTTC FINANCIAT, H IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FEDERAL n/k/a ATLANTIC OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COLUMBIA
FINANCTAL FEDERAL COUNTY BRANCY, PENNA.
CIVIL ACTION-LAW

Plaintiff : Ne. 113 JD 1986

Vs,

TERRY J, LUPINI AND
KAREN 5. LUPINIL, his wife

Defendants

TO: COLUMEIA COUNTY SHERIFF:

SEIZE, LEVY, ADVERTISE AND SELL =all the real property of the

Defendant 8 located at 416 North Third St., Catawissa, Ccl., Co. Pa.

You are hereby released from all responsibility in not placing

watchman or insurance on real property levied on by virtue of this Writ,

A ol Gulome s
74




JOSEPH S ERLING
ATTORNEY AT LAW
960 UNITED PENN Bank BUuIlLDING AREA CODE 717
WILKES-BARRE, PENNSYLVANIA 18701 TELEPHONE 823-21:1

March 11, 1986

Prothonotary of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House,
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815

RE: Mortgage Foreclosure Execution
No. 113 of 1986-Lupini

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith yvou will please find the following for
recording:

2 copies of the Praecipe for Judgment (1 to be returned
to my office)}

4 copies of the Notice of Entry of Judgment( 2 to be
mailed to the Defendants, 1 to be mailed back to me)

2 copies of the Praecipe for Writ of Execution (1 to be
mailed back to me)

4 copies of the Writ of Execution Notice

4 copies of the Writ of Execution

4 copies of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale

2 copies of the Affidavit of Whereabouts of Defendants

2 copies of the Affidavit of Non Military Service
4 copies of the proposed description
Also enclosed herewith is a check in the sum of $24.
for filing of same and a check in the sum of %500 to the Sheriff
as deposit for same.

PLEASE HAVE THE SHERIFF SEND ME AN AFFIDAVIT AS WE
ARE ALL OUT,.

. R
o

_“.~'Ver§ truly wvours,
Y -

Jo$EPH SERLING, ESQ.

JS/cf -/’//

Enclosures



SUSQUEHANNA SAVINGS, A DIVISION : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF ATLANTIC FINANCIAL FEDERAL

n/k/a ATLANTIC FINANCIAL OF COLUNMNBIA COUNTY

FEDERAL
: CIVIL ACTION-LAW
Plaintiff
: Action ol Mortgage Foreclosure
VS,
TERLRY J LUPINI AND
KARTN 5. LUPLNL, iz wife,
Defendanos : No. /2 al 1486

WRIT OF EXECUTION

\ ’T‘IL

This paper is a ¥Writ of Execution, It has been issued
because rthere is a judgment against you. It mav cause vour pBroperry
to he held or taken ro pav the ludgment., You mav have rignts to
prevent vour property {rom heing taken. A lawver can advise vou
more specifically te these rights. If vou wish ro exercise your
rights, wou must act promptly.

The law provides chat vou mavy be able te petition the court
to copen or strike the judzment against vou. n additicon wou may be
able to petition to set aside the sale for; (1) grosslv inadeguate
price; {2} ilack of competitive bidding by agreement; (3) irregularities
in sale; or (4) fraud,

YOU SWOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. TIF YOU
T HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT ATFORD ONFE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELCW TO FTIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

SUSQULHANNA LEGAL SERVICE
L.D. &4

Sloomshuryg, Pa. 17815

(717) 784-8760



SUSQUEHANNA SAVINGS, A DIVISION : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF ATLANTIC FINANCIAL FEDERAL

n/kfa ATLANTIC FINANCIA L : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FEDERAL
CIVIL ACTION=-LAW
Plaintift
Action of Mortgage Foreclosure
VS,

TERRY J, LUPINI AND

KAREN o, LUDPINI, hiz wils,

e PO T >l ) YT
Delenaints : N, =N ol 1088

WitlT OF EXECUTION

NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued
because there is a judgment against vou, 1Tt mav cause vour property
to be held or taken to pav the judgment, You mavy have rights to
prevent vour property from being taken, A lawver can advise vou
more specifically to these vights. If vou wish to exercise vour

rigzhts, vou must act promptly.

The law provides that wvou mayv bhe able to petiticn the court
to open or strike the iudaoment against vou. In addition vou may be
able to petition to set aside the sale for; (1) grosslv inadegquate
price; {(2) lack of competitive bidding by agreement; ({3) irregularities
in sale; or (4) fraud.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYTER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO ROT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANKOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHOKE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW TQ FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN CET LECAL HELP.

SUSQUEHANNA LLCGAL SERVICES
R.D. #a

Bloomsburg, Pa. 1

-
4

215

{717y 784-8780



AFFIDAVIT OF NON MILITARY SR VICE
OF DEFENDANT

Fe e b ale e nbe oPo e olo ke wle e sl ghe ke i ol ole ale whe sl ake afeale abe ol ol
LR T i S e ST N L R PN o A A

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

55
COUNTY O LUZERNE

GERALD SEMAN being duly sworn according

to luw, does ciepoé;e and say that he did, upon request of

ATLANTIC FINANCIAL FEDERATL

investigate the status of _Terry J, Lupini and Karen S5, Lupini,
his wife.

with regard to the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of

1940; and that he made such investigation personally

and your affiant avers that they

six/are not now, nor swax/werexwx/lhey, within a

period of three months last, in the military or naval service of the
IInited States within the purview of the aforesaid Soldiers' and

Sailorst Civil Relief Agt of 1940, Y,
ﬁ” f.

o fg//\' 5 ‘

" ’ ff i
.':' i -
-—'"‘-._.-\-
. "‘" _,z B v

GERALDSEMAN

| -

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this Z_p}_‘f‘i‘:__day ofq ;-,L;‘}__uﬁ_.i G 193@"

FE\ E\LL‘)L LA —--W,L ) ( e

Frb
My Commission rﬁtx P

ST



AFFIDAVIT OF NON MILITARY SER VICE

OF DEFENDANT

COMMONWE ’-'S.LlII OF PENNSYILVANIA

COUNLEY OF LUZERNE

GERALD SEMAN being duly sworn according

to law, does depose and say that he did, upon request of

ATLANTIC FINANCIAL FEDERAL

investigate the status of _ Terry J, Lupini and Karen 5, Lupini,
hls wife.

with regard to the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of

1440; and that he made such investigation personally

and your affiant avers that they

4% /are not now, norXxxx/werexsx/they, within a

perjod of three months last, in the military or naval gservice of the
Jnited States within the purview of the aforesaid Soldiers' and

Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1840,

/s u,/z //(/ sl
Q/E D SEMAN -

Sworn to and subscribed before me

( /L/ this /OL day ()WZ/ // 19(/%/’
. /Cf’m LR /7) /t/{/~ Ll
/ / /

Aly Com mmsmn Expires

i

£




SUSQUEHANNA SAVINGS, A DIVISION : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF ATLANTIC FINANCIAL FEDERAL
n/kfa ATLANTIC FINANCIAL : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FEDERA L
CIVIL ACTION~LAW

Plaintiff
Action of Mortgage Foreclosure
VS,

TERRY J, LUPINI AND
KAREN S. LUPINI, his wife,

Defendants : No, of 1986

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS OF DEFENDANTS

GERALD SEMAN being duly sworn according to law deposes and says
that he is the Manager of the Delinquent Loan Department of the N, E, Region of
Atlantic Financial Federal, and as such is authorized to make this Affidavit in
its behalf, that to the best of his personal knowledge, the names and last known
address of the Defendants, Terry J. Lupini and Karen S. Lupini, his wife, of

416 North Third Street, Catawissa, Columbia Co,, Pa, 17820,

/
. B ,/ . ');""
. /; L,-' D A
’ GERA LPfSEMAN

Sworn to and subscribed
before me thlS/?\'H{ day
of vy , 1986,

({[ ENL AL \T\ :\(l(_Lf\Y«u_

My Commaission. ._Expz.kes.

LI TR TS Sty £ntin

SRS TRV




CATAWISSA BOROUGH
P. 0. BOX 44
CATAWISSA, PENNSYLVANIA 17820

Telephone 717 356-2561
PEGCY LONG - Secretary
P. Q. Box 44

Catawissa, PA 17820
May 1, 1986

Sheriff of Columbia County
P.0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, P& 17815

o

Attn: Connie 3. Breech

Dear Miss Breech;

In reference to the Sheriff Sales notice on Terry J. and
Karen 5. Lupini preperty., we do not have any outstanding utility
bills for that property.

Sincerely,

Peggy Long
Secretary



